
2° Trofeo Rapid Città di Masainas 2010 – 3 ottobre 2010 
Classifica finale 

 
Pos Pts ID Ctg NAME Rtg Fed   Buc1   BucT 
1 16.0 1 B IBBA Isacco 2265 CA -   58.0  61.0
2 13.0 2 C NERI Enzo 2148 CA C   58.0  64.0
3 12.0 3 0 CLEMENTINI LORENZO 2063 CA C   62.0  68.0
4 12.0 5 D SANTILLI Enrico 1867 CA C   59.0  68.0
5 12.0 4 0 PALMIERI ROBERTO 1882 CA 1   53.0  56.0
6 9.0 6 D ALTEA Giovanni 1850 CA 1   55.0  58.0
7 9.0 13 F ZONCHEDDU Stefano 1452 CA 1   49.0  55.0
8 9.0 7 0 CORONA DANILO 1717 CA 2   48.0  51.0
9 9.0 10 F BULLERI Valentino 1560 CA 3   44.0  47.0
10 9.0 11 F TONIOLO Massimo 1521 CA 2   43.0  46.0
11 7.0 12 F ALTEA Alessandro 1500 CA 1   43.0  46.0
12 7.0 16 F CARUCCI Bruno 1395 CA 3   40.0  43.0
13 6.0 8 F NERI Luca 1581 CA 2   44.0  50.0
14 6.0 14 F GASCO Paolo 1449 CA -   40.0  43.0
15 3.0 9 E GASCO Damiano 1569 CA 3   47.0  50.0
16 3.0 15 F SERRA Nikolas 1410 CA N   43.0  46.0

 
Tabellone 
 ID NAME                 Rtg   T  Fed  Pts |   1     2     3     4     5     6   
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1 IBBA Isacco          2265   B CA_ 16.0 | +W9   +B6   +W4   +B3   =W2   +B5    
  2 NERI Enzo            2148   C CA_ 13.0 | +B10  -W5   +B14  +W7   =B1   +W3    
  3 CLEMENTINI LORENZO   2063   0 CA_ 12.0 | +W11  +B8   +W5   -W1   +B4   -B2    
  4 PALMIERI ROBERTO     1882   0 CA_ 12.0 | +B12  +W15  -B1   +W13  -W3   +B6    
  5 SANTILLI Enrico      1867   D CA_ 12.0 | +W13  +B2   -B3   +W6   +B7   -W1    
  6 ALTEA Giovanni       1850   D CA_  9.0 | +B14  -W1   +B15  -B5   +W11  -W4    
  7 CORONA DANILO        1717   0 CA_  9.0 | -W15  +W12  +B16  -B2   -W5   +B13   
  8 NERI Luca            1581   F CA_  6.0 | +B16  -W3   -B13  -W12  +B14  -B10   
  9 GASCO Damiano        1569   E CA_  3.0 | -B1   -W14  -B12  -W10  +W15  -B11   
 10 BULLERI Valentino    1560   F CA_  9.0 | -W2   -B13  -W11  +B9   +B16  +W8    
 11 TONIOLO Massimo      1521   F CA_  9.0 | -B3   -W16  +B10  +W14  -B6   +W9    
 12 ALTEA Alessandro     1500   F CA_  7.0 | -W4   -B7   +W9   +B8   -W13  =W16   
 13 ZONCHEDDU Stefano    1452   F CA_  9.0 | -B5   +W10  +W8   -B4   +B12  -W7    
 14 GASCO Paolo          1449   F CA_  6.0 | -W6   +B9   -W2   -B11  -W8   +B15   
 15 SERRA Nikolas        1410   F CA_  3.0 | +B7   -B4   -W6   -W16  -B9   -W14   
 16 CARUCCI Bruno        1395   F CA_  7.0 | -W8   +B11  -W7   +B15  -W10  =B12  
 
Variazione Elo 
 
  ID  NAME                  K   Rtg     var   Per.Rtg 
--------------------------------------------------------- 
   1  IBBA Isacco           20  2265     8     2298 
   2  NERI Enzo             30  2148    -3     2013 
   3  CLEMENTINI LORENZO    30  2063     3     2002 
   4  PALMIERI ROBERTO      30  1882    12     1882 
   5  SANTILLI Enrico       30  1867    42     2041 
   6  ALTEA Giovanni        30  1850   -21     1732 
   7  CORONA DANILO         30  1717   -21     1629 
   8  NERI Luca             30  1581   -39     1445 
   9  GASCO Damiano         30  1569   -63     1345 
  10  BULLERI Valentino     30  1560     0     1611 
  11  TONIOLO Massimo       30  1521    21     1648 
  12  ALTEA Alessandro      30  1500     6     1542 
  13  ZONCHEDDU Stefano     30  1452    48     1685 
  14  GASCO Paolo           30  1449     6     1555 
  15  SERRA Nikolas         30  1410   -18     1371 
  16  CARUCCI Bruno         30  1395    21     1491 



2° Trofeo Rapid Città di Masainas 2010 – Open B 
Classifica finale 

Pos Pts ID Ctg NAME Rtg Fed   Buc1   BucT 
1 18.0 1 2N CADDEO Narciso 1604 CA   58.0  67.0
2 15.0 19 NC CORONA Raffaele 1422 CA   43.0  49.0
3 13.0 13   PUSCEDDU PIERO 1440     49.0  51.0
4 12.0 8   FONTANA MAURO 1440     61.0  67.0
5 12.0 15   SERRA EMANUELE 1440     58.0  63.0
6 12.0 16   SERVENTI SANDRO 1440     57.0  60.0
7 12.0 18 0 CAO CARLO 1434 CA N   47.0  53.0
8 12.0 20 0 LAY ANTONELLA 1422 CA N   47.0  53.0
9 10.0 3 F GASCO Giacomo 1467 CA N   49.0  52.0

10  9.0 2 F DIANA Carlo 1518 CA 3   56.0  62.0
11  9.0 12 0 PITZANTI MATTEO 1440 CA -   51.0  53.0
12  9.0 14   SERRA ANTONELLO 1440     49.0  55.0
13  9.0 5 0 CORONA ROBERTO 1440     49.0  53.0
14  9.0 23 G PICCIAU Marta 1200 CA -   47.0  53.0
15  9.0 10   MARZO MAURIZIO 1440     45.0  51.0
16  9.0 6 0 DEPLANO LORIS 1440 CA -   40.0  44.0
17  7.0 25 F PITZANTI ALDO 1440     47.0  51.0
18  7.0 22 0 SERRA MASSIMO 1389 CA N   36.0  38.0
19  6.0 7   DI FRANCO RAFFAELE 1440     54.0  58.0
20  6.0 11   PILLONI OSCAR 1440     51.0  58.0
21  6.0 21 0 PIRINO LORENZO 1422 CA N   46.0  49.0
22  6.0 9   MANNAI MARIA GRAZI 1440     45.0  51.0
23  5.0 4 0 ALTEA LUCA 1440 CA -   38.0  40.0
24  4.0 17   SIMULA SILVIA 1440     37.0  39.0
25  4.0 24 F DEPLANO MARCELLO 1440     36.0  38.0

 
Tabellone 
 
 ID NAME                 Rtg   T  Fed  Pts |   1     2     3     4     5     6   
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1 CADDEO Narciso       1604  2N  CA 18.0 | +W13  +B12  +W15  +B16  +W2   +B8    
  2 DIANA Carlo          1518   F CA_  9.0 | +B14  -W11  +B22  +W5   -B1   -W13   
  3 GASCO Giacomo        1467   F CA_ 10.0 | -W15  =B13  +W4   +B17  -W19  +B25   
  4 ALTEA LUCA           1440   0 CA_  5.0 | -B16  =W22  -B3   =W24  -B21  +BYE   
  5 CORONA ROBERTO       1440   0 ---  9.0 | +W17  +B21  +W8   -B2   -W15  -B20   
  6 DEPLANO LORIS        1440   0 CA_  9.0 | -B18  -W14  -B9   +BYE  +W17  +W21   
  7 DI FRANCO RAFFAELE   1440  -- ---  6.0 | +W19  -B8   -W18  -B12  -B9   +W17   
  8 FONTANA MAURO        1440  -- --- 12.0 | +B20  +W7   -B5   +W18  +B16  -W1    
  9 MANNAI MARIA GRAZIA  1440  -- ---  6.0 | -W21  -B19  +W6   -B20  +W7   -B23   
 10 MARZO MAURIZIO       1440  -- ---  9.0 | -B22  +W20  -B23  +W21  +B14  -W16   
 11 PILLONI OSCAR        1440  -- ---  6.0 | +W23  +B2   -W16  -B15  -W12  -W14   
 12 PITZANTI MATTEO      1440   0 CA_  9.0 | +B24  -W1   -B14  +W7   +B11  -W18   
 13 PUSCEDDU PIERO       1440  -- --- 13.0 | -B1   =W3   +B24  +W23  +W25  +B2    
 14 SERRA ANTONELLO      1440  -- ---  9.0 | -W2   +B6   +W12  -B19  -W10  +B11   
 15 SERRA EMANUELE       1440  -- --- 12.0 | +B3   +W25  -B1   +W11  +B5   -W19   
 16 SERVENTI SANDRO      1440  -- --- 12.0 | +W4   +B18  +B11  -W1   -W8   +B10   
 17 SIMULA SILVIA        1440  -- ---  4.0 | -B5   +W24  =B25  -W3   -B6   -B7    
 18 CAO CARLO            1434   0 CA_ 12.0 | +W6   -W16  +B7   -B8   +W23  +B12   
 19 CORONA Raffaele      1422  NC  CA 15.0 | -B7   +W9   +B21  +W14  +B3   +B15   
 20 LAY ANTONELLA        1422   0 CA_ 12.0 | -W8   -B10  +BYE  +W9   +B22  +W5    
 21 PIRINO LORENZO       1422   0 CA_  6.0 | +B9   -W5   -W19  -B10  +W4   -B6    
 22 SERRA MASSIMO        1389   0 CA_  7.0 | +W10  =B4   -W2   -B25  -W20  +B24   
 23 PICCIAU Marta        1200   G CA_  9.0 | -B11  +BYE  +W10  -B13  -B18  +W9    
 24 DEPLANO MARCELLO     1440   F ---  4.0 | -W12  -B17  -W13  =B4   +BYE  -W22   
 25 PITZANTI ALDO        1440   F ---  7.0 | +BYE  -B15  =W17  +W22  -B13  -W3    


